# Bidder Data and Signature

	Name of Bidder: All Ar	nerican Asphalt		
	Type of organization: Cor	ooration		
	Person(s) authorized to sign for Bio	lder: <u>All Americar</u>	n Asphalt	
_	Mohr.		/ band // pol	
	Mark Luer, President		Edward J. Zarlson, Vice President	
	Michael Farkas, Secretary	779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779 779		
	Note: If Bidder is a Corporation, state le	gal name of Corporation	and also names of the president, vice-	
	president, secretary, treasurer and north of Bidder is a Co-Partnership, state		lso names of all individual co-partners	
	composing firm.			
		er than an owner, partne	t and last name(s) in full. er or corporate officer, Bid shall be	
	accompanied by a power-of-attorne	y.		
	Business Street Address:	400 East Sixth 6	Stroot	
	Dusinoss offeet Address.	400 East Sixth S (Please include busine	ss address even if P.O. Box is used.)	
	Business City, State, Zip Code:	Corona, CA 928	379	
	P.O. Box- Number:	P.O. Box 2229		
	P.O. Box- City, State, Zip Code:	Corona, CA 92878		
	Phone: (951) 736-7	7600		
	Facsimile: (951) 739-	4671	noderna in	
	E-mail: publicworks@allameri	canasphalt.com		
Contra		actor's license number:	267073	
	Licen	se Classification(s):	A, C-12	
	Expir	tion date: 1/31/18		
	Department of Industrial Relations	Registration Number:	Corporation	

# Bidder Data and Signature (continued)

Accompanying this Bid is a certified check, cashier check or bid bond in an amount equal to at least ten (10) percent of the total bid for:

# Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054

By my signature on this Bid, I certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all the information on this form is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF Bidder/Contractor executed this Bid as of the date set forth on page B1 of this Bid.

Mart / fine			
- /· /·			
Edward J. Carlson			
Vice President "Contractor"			

### Subcontractor List

Bidder/Contractor submits the following complete list of each Subcontractor who will perform work, labor or render service in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid or \$10,000 whichever is greater.

Check box on right side of row if any construction item, for the listed Subcontractor, is partial work. If partial work is to be performed within a certain construction item or trade, the Bidder/Contractor shall specify the portion(s) of the work to be performed by the different subcontractors or Bidder/Contractor will be subject to provisions of Public Contract Code Section 4106.

	Subcontractor Name	License Number	DIR Registration Number	Business Address (City, State)	Construction Item(s) [Item Number and Description]	Check if Partial Work
1.	APCO	283095	1000004858	PO BOX 790 Goshen 95227 CA	la-construction AC duke 35-construction Ac dike	Ø
2.	tlecnor Belco electric	738518	1000004804	4331 Schacer Avenue chino CA91710	16-signal and lighting	
3.	Alcorn Fence Co.	122954	(E.C.) 1000001986	POBOX 1249 SUN VALLEYCA 91353	13-midwest guardrail system 14-alternative flared terninal system	
4.	Superior pavement markings	776306	1000001476	5312 Cypress st. Cypress, CA 90630	17-remove painted tractic stripe 18-remove thermoplastis pavenent markings 19-thermoplastic tracti	
5.					stripe 20-thermoplastic tract pavement markeing 21-pavement marked	°'c 🗆
6.					22-object morker 23-remove and solve exsignand post 221-relocateroadsld	<b>~</b> [_] .

Additional Subcontractor List(s) may be attached to the Bid.
(A copy of this form may be attached with additional Subcontractor information.)

Percent of work to be performed by Subcontractors:

Note: A minimum of 50% of the work is required to be performed by the prime/general Contractor.

# Non-Collusion Declaration

To be executed by bidder and submitted with bid. (Title 23 United States Code Section 112 and Public Contract Code Section 7106)

the party making the foregoing	1:1	All American Asphalt	(Company),
hard many more foregoing	bid.		
The bid is not made in the inter- association, organization, or co- has not directly or indirectly in bidder has not directly or indi- anyone else to put in a sham bid manner, directly or indirectly, fix the bid price of the bidder of bid price, or of that of any other	orporation. The bid is generated any officited any officited any officited any officited, conspired, or that anyone shall refuse sought by agreement, corrany other bidder, or to fi	nuine and not collusive or some bidder to put in a false ed, connived, or agreed we rain from bidding. The bid munication, or conference	sham. The bidder or sham bid. The ith any bidder or der has not in any ce with anyone to
All statements contained in the or her bid price of any breakdorelative thereto, to any corpora or to any member or agent there pay, any person or entity for su	own thereof, or the conte tion, partnership, compar eof to effectuate a collusiv ch purpose.	nts thereof, or divulged in ny, association, organizatio re or sham bid, and has not	formation or data n, bid depository, paid, and will not
Any person executing this dec- venture, limited liability compa- that he or she has full power to	ny, limited liability partn	ership, or any other entity,	hereby represents
I declare under penalty of perju that this declaration is executed	ry under the applicable la	ws that the foregoing is tru	e and correct and
September (N	Ionth) 2/ (Dov)	5 9017	
	zonen) _ & / (Day)	of <u>2017</u> (Year),	
at Corona		alifornia (State)	
•			
at <u>Corona</u>			
at <u>Corona</u> Signature of Declarant:	(City), C	alifornia (State)	
at <u>Corona</u> Signature of Declarant:  Printed name of Declarant:	(City),C	alifornia (State)	

The undersigned declares:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness. accuracy. or validity of that document.

County ofRiverside  OnSeptember 21, 2017before me,Courtney Chapas, Notary Public,   Date
On September 21, 2017 before me, Courtney Chapas, Notary Public Here Insert name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Edward J. Carlson  Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaving the person of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  Signature  OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document Non-Collusion Declaration
Document Date: September 21, 2017 Number of Pages: 1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:None
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)
Signer's Name:Edward J. Carlson   Signer's Name:   Individual   Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Other: □ Other: □ Dimited □ General □ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Other: □ Othe
Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt  Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt

COURTNEY CHAPAS
Nestary Public - California
Expensive County
Commission # 2172084
My Commission # 2172084

# Iran Contracting Act

(Public Contract Code sections 2200-2208)

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a County of Riverside contract for goods or services of \$1,000,000 or more, a Contractor must either:

- a) Certify it is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or
- b) Demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code section 2203(c) or (d).

To comply with this requirement, please insert your Contractor or financial institution name and Federal ID Number (if available) and complete one of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code section 2205.)

### Option #1 - Certification

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the vendor/financial institution identified below, and the vendor/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Contractor Name/Financial Institution (1	Printed)	Federal ID Number (or n/a)			
All American Asphalt		95-2595043			
By (Authorized Signature)					
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing	Printed Name and Title of Person Signing				
Edward J. Carlson, Vice Preside	Edward J. Carlson, Vice President				
Date Executed	Executed in				
September 21, 2017	Corona, California				

### Option #2 - Exemption

Pursuant to Public Contract Code sections 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a Contractor/financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enters into or renews, a contract for goods and services.

<u>If you have obtained an exemption</u> from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act, please fill out the information below, and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Contractor Name/Financial Institution (	(Printed)	Federal ID Number (or n/a)		
By (Authorized Signature)				
Printed Name and Title of Person Signin	18			
Date Executed	Executed in			

V:122116



# Juan C. Perez, P.E., T.E. Transportation and Land Management Agency Director

# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

## **ADDENDUM NUMBER 1**

Dated August 9, 2017

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

**Bids Due:** 

(Revised)

Wednesday, August 23, 2017; 2:00 p.m.

14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Bid (Proposal). Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:**

Item 1: The new designated date and time for the receipt and opening of bids is revised as follows:

Wednesday, August 23, 2017; 2:00 p.m. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-6780

Item 2: Revised Proposal. Refer to "Proposal" pages B2-B3. Delete and replace "Proposal" (pages B2-B3) with "Proposal (Revised)" attached her ewith as Attachment "A".

Addendum No. 1
Gilman Springs Rd and SH-79 NB Ramp Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
In the Gilman Hot Springs Area
Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049
August 9, 2016
Page 2 of 5

# Item 3: Alternate Bid Schedule (WO#C8-0049)

Alternate bid schedule is added to the bid proposal and made part thereof. The scope of alternate bid includes remove and replace of existing AC dike, milling/cold planing existing asphalt concrete (AC) pavement and overlaying with Hot Mix Asphalt concrete (HMA) as specified in the bid book. Any additional work needed for dust abatement, water pollution control, traffic control system, clearing and grubbing and developing water supply for alternate bid schedule shall be considered as included in the similar items of work for base bid and no additional compensation will be allowed. The limit of alternate bid work is shown on the plans enclosed herew ith as **Attachment "B"**.

# Item 4: Remove and Replace Asphalt Concrete Dike

Contractor shall remove and dispose of existing AC dike as shown on the plan for alternate bid schedule and reconstruct in accordance with the following Special Provisions:

Asphalt concrete dikes shall conform to the County Road Improvement Standards and Specifications, Caltrans Standard Plans as specified and as directed by the Engineer.

The pay quantity of asphalt concrete dikes shall be for placement, and shall be paid for as a separate item of work in addition to the price paid for the asphalt concrete material. The Asphalt Concrete material will be paid as per ton. Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete shall meet the requirements provided in the special provisions for Hot Mix Asphalt.

Asphalt binder to be mixed with the aggregate shall be PG 70-10 in accordance with the Special Provision for Asphalt, or as directed by the Engineer.

### **Method of Payment**

The contract unit price paid per linear foot for Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type D) shall include full compensation for furnishing all labor, materials (other than the quantity of Hot Mix Asphalt), tools, and equipment and for doing all work involved in removing and disposing existing AC dike and placing and compacting the new AC dike, and no additional compensation will be allowed therefor.

Addendum No. 1 Gilman Springs Rd and SH-79 NB Ramp Traffic Signal and Lighting Project In the Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049 August 9, 2016 Page 3 of 5

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO THE PLANS**

## Item 5: Plan sheet revisions.

Refer to Index of Sheets listed on upper left corner of plan sheet 1 of 8 (File No. 964-CC), following correction shall be noted:

SHEET NO.	DESCRIPTION
5 - 6	PAVEMENT DELINEATION & SIGNING
7 - 8	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING

# Item 6: Plan sheet Addition.

The following plan sheets are being added as Attachment "B" and made a part hereof.

1. Plan sheet 1 and 2 of 2

**Note:** These revised plan sheets are posted on the County website and is available for download during the advertis ement period.

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviti ng-Bids

Addendum No. 1
Gilman Springs Rd and SH-79 NB Ramp Traffic Signal and Lighting Project In the Gilman Hot Springs Area
Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049
August 9, 2016
Page 4 of 5

This addendum has been prepared under the direction of the following registered Civil Engineer(s):

Recommended by:

Dowling Tsai, PE County Project Manager DOWLING TSAI

No. C- 52870

CIVIL

OF CALIFORNIA

OF CALIFORNIA

Date: 9/21/2017

Concurrence:

Khalid Nasim, PE

**Engineering Division Manager** 

Acknowledged:

(Contractor)

8/9/17

Edward J. Carlson, Vice President

JRJ:jrj:sb

Note: Refer to Instruction to Bidders Item No. 8, "Addenda". Submission of all addendum pages and non-bidding document attachments of addendum are not necessary for Bid submittal. Submittal of this acknowledgement page is adequate for Bid reception. Bidders are reminded to list addendum number(s) received on the first page of the Bid form (Proposal).



Juan C. Perez, P.E., T.E. Transportation and Land Management Agency Director

# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

# **ADDENDUM NUMBER 2**

Dated August 17, 2017

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

**Bids Due:** 

(Revised)

Wednesday, September 6, 2017; 2:00 p.m.

14th Street Transportation Annex 3525 14th Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Bid (Proposal). Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:**

Item 1:	The new designated follows:	date and tim	e for the receipt	and opening of bid	s is revised as

Wednesday, September 6, 2017; 2:00 p.m. 14th Street Transportation Annex 3525 14th Street; Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-6780

Prepared by:	Jak Belling	8/11/17
	Joel Jimenez, PE; Senior Civil Engineer; Centracts/	Bidding Unit

Acknowledged: Date: 9/21/2017

JRJ:sb Edward J. Carlson, Vice President



Juan C. Perez, P.E., T.E.
Transportation and Land Management
Agency Director

# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

## **ADDENDUM NUMBER 3**

Dated August 31, 2017

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0059

**Bids Due:** 

(Revised)

Wednesday, September 20, 2017; 2:00 p.m.

14th Street Transportation Annex 3525 14th Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Bid (Proposal). Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:**

item 1:	The new designated	date and time for the receipt and opening of bids is revised as
	follows:	

Wednesday, September 20, 2017; 2:00 p.m. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-6780

Prepared by:

Joel Jimenez, PE; Senior Civil Engineer; Contracter Bidding Unit

Acknowledged:

(Contractor)

JRJ:sb Edward J. Carlson, Vice President



# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

## **ADDENDUM NUMBER 4**

Dated September 14, 2017

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps
Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project
Gilman Hot Springs Area
Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

**Bids Due:** 

(Revised)

Wednesday, September 27, 2017; 2:00 p.m.

14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Bid (Proposal). Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:**

**Item 1:** The new designated date and time for the receipt and opening of bids is revised as follows:

Wednesday, September 27, 2017; 2:00 p.m. 14<sup>th</sup> Street Transportation Annex 3525 14<sup>th</sup> Street; Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 955-6780

**Item 2:** Revised Proposal. Refer to "Revised Proposal" pages 1-2 issued by addendum No. 1, delete and replace the previously issued proposal and replace with revised proposal issued by addendum No.4 attached herewith as Attachment "A".

Addendum No. 4 Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project In the Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049 September 14, 2017 Page 51 of 52

This addendum has been prepared under the direction of the following registered Civil Engineer(s):

Recommended by:

Dowling Tsai, PE

**County Project Manager** 

PROFESSIONAL **DOWLING TSAI** No. C-52870 CIVIL

Concurrence:

Khalid Nasim, PE

**Engineering Division Manager** 

Acknowledged:

9/14/17

Date: 9/21/2017

JRJ:jrj:sb

Note: Refer to Instruction to Bidders Item No. 8, "Addenda". Submission of all addendum pages and nonbidding document attachments of addendum are not necessary for Bid submittal. Submittal of this acknowledgement page is adequate for Bid reception. Bidders are reminded to list addendum number(s) received on the first page of the Bid form (Proposal).



# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

## **ADDENDUM NUMBER 5**

Dated September 20, 2017

to the Specifications and Contract Documents for the construction of

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

Bids Due:

Wednesday, September 27, 2017; 2:00 p.m.

14th Street Transportation Annex

3525 14th Street; Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 955-6780

This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders, Item No. 8, of the Contract Documents for the reference project. This Addendum is issued as a supplement to the specification and special provisions for the referenced project. The revisions to the specifications shall become a part of the Contract Documents, and each bidder shall acknowledge receipt thereof on the Bid (Proposal). Bidders are directed to sign this addendum as acknowledged, and attach the signed addendum to the contractor's submitted proposal.

Note: During the advertisement period of this project, this document and attachments (if any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are available as a free download at the Transportation Department's website:

http://rctlma.org/trans/Contractors-Corner/Notices-Inviting-Bids

# MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

- Item 1: Revised Proposal. Refer to "Revised Proposal" pages 1-2 issued by addendum No. 4, delete and replace the previously issued proposal and replace with revised proposal issued by addendum No.5 attached herewith as Attachment "A".
  - a. The quantities of following items are changed:
    - Item 22, "Roadside Sign-One Post"
    - Item 24, "Relocate Roadside Sign"

Addendum No. 5
Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project In the Gilman Hot Springs Area
Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049
September 20, 2017
Page 2 of 3

## Item 2: Section 39, Asphalt Concrete

Refer to Section 39 Asphalt Concrete page 32 of the Bid Book. Following correction made to the last paragraph:

The grade of asphalt binder shall be PG 64-28 PM.

# **MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO THE PLANS**

## Item 3: Plan Revision

Referred to Plans entitled "Gilman Spring Rd Resurface SR-79 NB Ramps to 1100 Ft E/O" issued by addendum 1 as attachment "B". The construction note No. 3 has been revised as follow to comply with Caltrans encroachment permit requirement.

Revised Construction Note No. 3; MILL EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE TO A DEPTH OF 0.20'; PLACE 0.20' HOT MIX ASPHALT, TYPE "A" PG 64-28 PM, 3/4".

Addendum No. 5 Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project In the Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049 September 20, 2017 Page 3 of 3

This addendum has been prepared under the direction of the following registered Civil Engineer(s):

Recommended by:

Dowling Tsai, PE

**County Project Manager** 

**DOWLING TSAI** No. C-52870 **CIVIL** 

Concurrence:

9/20/17

Khalid Nasim, PE

**Engineering Division Manager** 

Acknowledged:

Date: 9/21/2017

JRJ:jrj:sb

Note: Refer to Instruction to Bidders Item No. 8, "Addenda". Submission of all addendum pages and nonbidding document attachments of addendum are not necessary for Bid submittal. Submittal of this acknowledgement page is adequate for Bid reception, Bidders are reminded to list addendum number(s) received on the first page of the Bid form (Proposal).

(Contractor)

Bond No. 08597423 Bid Date: 09/20/2017

_				Bid	Bond
	citals:				
1.		can Asphalt	-		"Contractor", has
	submitted	his/her Contra	actor's Propos	al to Co	unty of Riverside, "County", for the construction of
	Project (	Ollman Wet S-	Springs Road	and SH	-79 Northbound Ramps, Traffic Signal and Lighting
	from the	County	rings Area, P	roject No	o. C4-0054 in accordance with a Notice Inviting Bids
2		nd Deposit Com	nany of Maryls	and	a Maryland
	corporation	on, hereafter ca	lled "Surety"	is the sur	rety of this bond.
	родин	on, more directive.	ned Surety,	is the sui	cty of this bolid.
Ag	reement:				
		or as Principal	and Surety as	Surety, ic	ointly and severally agree and state as follows:
1.	The amou	int of the obliga	tion of this bo	nd is 10%	of the amount of the Contractor's Proposal, including
	bid altern	ates, and inures	s to the benefit	t of Coun	ly.
2.	This Bond	d is exonerated	by (1) County	rejecting	g said Proposal or, in the alternate, (2) if said Proposal
	is accepte	ed, Contractor e	executes the C	Contract a	and furnishes the Bonds as agreed to in its Proposal,
	otherwise	it remains in f	ull force and	effect for	the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County
	resulting	from failure of	Contractor to	act as ag	greed to in its Proposal. Some types of possible loss,
2	Curatu fo	no expense are	specified in the	ne Contra	ctor's Proposal.
٥.	impoired	or offeeted by	ed, supulates	and agre	es that its obligations hereunder shall in no way be
	waives no	of affected by	any extension	n of time	within which County may accept the Proposal and
4.	This Bond	d is binding on	our heirs, eve	cutors ac	Iministrators, successors and assigns.
		2 12 011.411.5 011	our neirs, exe	cutors, ac	ministrators, successors and assigns.
Dat	ted: Septe	ember 15, 2017			
	natures:			<del>********</del>	
Fid	lelity and D	eposit Compan	y of Maryland		All American Asphalt
			~··		11 111
By:		ceep Obe	ation Boots	By:	Mad//int
mot.		a Haas-Bates			
Tit	le:	Attorney in Fa	ict	Title:	Edward J. Carlson, Vice President
		"Surety"			"Contractor"
CT	TATE OF	**Please See /	Attachad**		
	OUNTY	Flease See /	Attached		CIMPTUIC ACUMONU ED CEMENT
O				}	ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
`			<u></u>		
On				hef	ore me
					known to me, or proved to me on the basis
of	satisfactor	y evidence, to	be the perso	on whose	known to me, or proved to me on the basis name is subscribed to the within instrument and
ack	nowledge	d to me that he	/she executed	the same	in his/her authorized capacities, and that by his/her
sigi	nature on t	he instrument t	he person, or	the entity	upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
inst	trument.			•	
	<u> </u>				
WI'	TNESS my	y hand and office	cial seal.		
c:~	natura afi	Notary Public	-		
-		Notary Public	ed by both Con	trantor on	Notary Public (Seal)

V.122116

notarized. (Attach acknowledgements).

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Riverside	
On September 21, 2017 before me, _	Courtney Chapas, Notary Public  Here Insert name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Edward J.  Name(s) of Signer	
COURTNEY CHAPAS his/ Notary Public - California sign Riverside County of w Commission # 2172984 My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020	o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the son(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument a acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Pertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of ifornia that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
	nature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required	by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document Bid Bond	
Document Date: September 15, 2017 N	Number of Pages:1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	None
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u>Edward J. Carlson</u>	Signer's Name:
X Corporate Officer — Title(s): <u>Vice President</u>	□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Other:	□ Trustee
Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt	Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt

# **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

**CIVIL CODE § 1189** 

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	
County of Orange	
On <u>09/15/2017</u> before me, <u>A. Mac</u>	cFarlane, Notary Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Rebecca Haas-Bates	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A, MACFARLANE Notary Public – California Orange County	Signature // Celec
Commission # 2188592 My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Bid Bond	Document Date: 09/15/2017
Number of Pages: One(1) Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above: All American Asphalt
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Rebecca Haas-Bates	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	

### **EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES**

"Article V, Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this May of Soviember), 2017.







Michael Bond, Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED INFORMATION TO:

Zurich American Insurance Co. Attn: Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056



Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search Results

Company Information

Old Company

Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation Complaint and Request for Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer

**COMPANY PROFILE** 

**Company Information** 

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

1299 ZURICH WAY SCHAUMBURG, IL 60196 800-382-2150

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

**Agent For Service** 

KARISSA LOWRY 2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 150N **SACRAMENTO** CA 95833

### **Reference Information**

NAIC #:	39306
California Company ID #:	2479-4
Date Authorized in California:	01/01/1982
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	MARYLAND

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

0212

ZURICH INS GRP

### **Lines Of Business**

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

**AIRCRAFT** 

AUTOMOBILE

**BOILER AND MACHINERY** 

**BURGLARY** 

CREDIT

FIRE

LIABILITY MARINE

**MISCELLANEOUS** 

PLATE GLASS

**SPRINKLER** 

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top



# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



### Juan C. Perez, P.E., T.E. Director of Transportation

# **Transportation Department NOTICE OF EXEMPTION**

Original Negative Declaration/Addice of Determination was routed to County

PROJECT TITLE: Gilman Springs Road Resurfacing Project Clerks for posting on.

Work Order #ZC8-0049, Task Code #Z1530

100

Initial

**PROJECT SPONSOR:** Riverside County Transportation Department

**PROJECT LOCATION:** Located in Western Riverside County, Moreno Valley Community

**SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT:** Third

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** The Riverside County Transportation Department (RCTD) proposes to resurface Gilman Springs Road from the State Highway 79 North bound on/off ramps to 1,100 feet in the south easterly direction near the City of San Jacinto. The project will include the following:

- Mill existing asphalt concrete (AC) and overlay with hot mix asphalt (HMA).
- Remove current AC dike and replace with HMA dike.

The proposed project will be constructed within California Department of Transportation right of way and the County has obtained an encroachment permit. No vegetation removal will be necessary.

In accordance with Section 7.1 of the Western Riverside County MSHCP, necessary operation and maintenance along existing roadways are considered a covered activity outside cell criteria areas. The project will comply with MSHCP construction guidelines and BMP's.

The Riverside County Transportation Department Staff conducted a review of the above referenced project and has determined that the proposal qualifies for a Categorical Exemption per the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.

The Riverside County Transportation Department has found that the above-described project is exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), based on the following:

### California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines:

Section 15301 (c) – Existing Facilities – The project proposes to resurface Gilman Springs Road and reconstruct the existing AC dike. This minor alteration to the existing public structure involves negligible or no expansion of use and is exempt from CEQA under Section 15301 (c). The improvements are consistent with Section 15301(c) because the project is repair and maintenance of an existing road and associated facilities.

By: Jan Bulinski, Senior Transportation Planner

Signed:

Russell Williams, Environmental Division Manager

DEC 05 2017 3.33



# **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE**

# TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY



# **Transportation Department**

# **MEMORANDUM**

DATE:

November 1, 2017

TO:

Mary Ann Meyer, Office of the County Clerk

FROM:

Russell Williams, Environmental Division Manager

RE:

Gilman Springs Road Resurfacing Project

W.O.#ZC80049, Task Code #Z1530

The Riverside County Transportation Department is requesting that you post the attached Notice of Exemption per County Implementing Resolution No. 82-213, Division 11, Section 205C. Attached you will find an authorization to bill by journal voucher in the amount of \$50.00 for your posting fee.

After posting, please return the document to Mail Stop #2136, Attention: Jan Bulinski. If you have any questions, please contact me at (951) 955-6859.

Attachment

cc: file

# RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER

# AUTHORIZATION TO BILL BY JOURNAL VOUCHER

# -TO BE FILLED IN BY SUBMITTING AGENCY-

537280-20000-3130500000 ZC80049 Z1530

AUTHORIZATION N	TUMBER: W.O.#ZC80049, Task Code Z1530	
AMOUNT:	\$50.00	
DATE:	November 1, 2017	
AGENCY:	Riverside County Transportation Department	
	THE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER TO I L FILING AND HANDLING FEES FOR	
NUMBER OF DOCU	MENTS INCLUDED: One (1)	
AUTH	ORIZED BY: Russell Williams, Environmenta	l Division Manager
Signature:	fwell-	
PRESENTED BY:	Jan Bulinski	
	-TO BE FILLED IN BY COUNTY CLERK-	
ACCEPTED BY:		
DATE:		
RECEIPT # (S)		

Riverside County Contract No. 17-11-002

## Contract

THIS CONTRACT is entered into at Riverside, California as of the date set forth below is between County of Riverside hereafter called "County" and All American Asphalt, hereafter called "Contractor".

## WITNESSETH

# Recitals:

- 1. Contractor has submitted to County his Contractor's Proposal for the construction of County Project, Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049, in strict accordance with the Contract Documents identified below and County has accepted said Proposal.
- 2. Contractor states that he has reexamined his Contractor's Proposal and found it to be correct, has ascertained that his subcontractors are properly licensed and possess the requisite skill and forces, has reexamined the site and Contract Documents and is of the opinion that he can presently do the work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the money set forth in his Proposal to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

### Agreement:

It is agreed by the parties as follows:

### 1. Contract Documents

The entire Contract consists of the following: (a) The Construction Contract, (b) The Notice to Bidders. (c) The Instruction to Bidders, (d) The Bid, (e) The Bid Bond, (f) The Payment Bond, (g) The Performance Bond, (h) The General Conditions, (i) The Special Provisions, (j) The Standard Specifications of the State of California Department of Transportation edition of 2015 as modified in other portions of the Contract Documents and as amended by the State of California Department of Transportation, (k) The Standard Plans of the Department of Transportation identified on the plans or in the Special Provisions, (1) The Plans, (m) Addenda 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, (n) The Determination of Prevailing Wage Rates for Public Works, (o) Any Change Orders issued, and (p) Any additional or supplemental specifications, notice, instructions and drawings issued in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents. All of said Documents presently in existence are by this reference incorporated herein with like effect as if here set forth in full and upon the proper issuance of other documents they shall likewise be deemed incorporated. The Bid Bond is exonerated upon execution of this Contract, the Payment Bond and Performance Bond.

### 2. The Work

Contractor shall do all tasks necessary to construct the work generally described in Recital No. 1 in accordance with the Contract Documents.

# 3. Prosecution, Progress and Liquidated Damages

Attention is directed to the provisions in Section 8-1.04, "Start of Job Site Activities", Section 8-1.05, "Time", and in Section 8-1.10 "Liquidated Damages" of the Standard Specifications and these Special Provisions.

Standard Specification Section 8-1.04B, "Standard Start" is modified to read as follows:

The Contractor shall begin work within <u>fifteen (15)</u> calendar days, or as revised in the Special Provisions, of the date stated within the written "Notice to Proceed".

The Contractor shall notify the Engineer, in writing, of the Contractor's intent to begin work at least 72 hours before work is begun. If the project has more than one (1) location of work, Contractor shall submit a separate notice for each location. The notice shall be delivered to the Transportation Department's Construction Engineer and shall specify the date the Contractor intends to start at said location.

Should the Contractor begin work in advance of receiving a written "Notice to Proceed", any work performed by the Contractor in advance of the date stated in the "Notice to Proceed" shall be considered as having been done by the Contractor at his own risk and as a volunteer and subject to the following:

- A. The Contractor shall, on commencing operations, take all precautions required for public safety and shall observe all the provisions in the Specifications and the Special Provisions.
- B. All work done according to the Contract, prior to the issuance of the "Notice to Proceed", will be considered authorized work and will be paid for as provided in the contract.
- C. The Contractor shall not be entitled to any additional compensation or an extension of time for any delay, hindrance or interference caused by or attributable to commencement of work prior to the issuance of the "Notice to Proceed".

## 4. Compensation

Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth in the Contract Documents the amount of his Proposal as accepted by County, the above rates, subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. Said Proposal is on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of County.

# Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

# Contract

BASE BID (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING)

ITEM No.	ITEM	AN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
1	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,540.00	5,540.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	36,200.00	36,200.00
3	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	620.00	620.00
4	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	800.00	800.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	50	165.00	8,250.00
7	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60	74.00	4,440.00
8	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	100	130.00	13,000.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	40	156.00	6,240.00
10	731502	MINOR CONCRETE [LANDING AREA]	CY	10	840.00	8,400.00
11	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) [TYPE B2-4]	LF	250	56.00	14,000.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT AC DIKE TRANSITION [CONSTRUCTION NOTES 8-10]	EA	28	50.00	1,400.00
13	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	190	39.00	7,410.00
14	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,875.00	7,750.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL [TYPE II]	TON	. 75	585.00	43,875.00
16	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	198,360.00	198,360.00
17	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,500	0.26	1,950.00
18	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,250	2.80	3,500.00
19	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	6,500	1.50	9,750.00
20	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,000	3.60	7,200.00
21	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	340	3.60	1,224.00
22	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	435.00	5,655.00
23	820230	REMOVE (AND SALVAGE) EXISTING SIGN (AND POST)	EA	8	62.00	496.00
24	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5	258.00	1,290.00
25	015602	FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN	EA	2	1,290.00	2,580.00

# **Contract (continued)**

BASE BID (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING)

ITEM No.	ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
26	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
27	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00
28	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	8,200.00	8,200.00
29	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	775.00	1,550.00
29A	130550	TEMPORARY HYDROSEED	LS	1	5,680.00	5,680.00
29B	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LS	1	2,250.00	2,250.00
29C	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LS	1	2,250.00	2,250.00

BASE BID SCH.

SUB-TOTAL: Four hundred eighty one thousand, three hundred sixty dollars and zero cents \$481,360.00

ITEMS 1-29C "WORDS"

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD RESURFACING)

ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL (IN FIGURES)
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,840	2.00	11,680.00
31	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	830	95.00	78,850.00
32	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	170	45.00	7,650.00
33	000003	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00

ALT. BID SCH. 1
SUB-TOTAL:
One hundred eight thousand, one hundred eighty dollars and zero cents

\$108,180.00

ITEMS 30-33

"WORDS"

**PROJECT** 

TOTAL: Five hundred eighty nine thousand, five hundred forty dollars and zero cents

\$589,540.00

**ITEMS 1-33** 

"WORDS"

# Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054, C8-0049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Contract as of the date set forth below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT
BY:	BY: /bad//we
Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
DATED: DEC 0 5 2017	TITLE: Edward SCarkson, Vicetreside (If Corporation, affix Seal)
ATTEST:	ATTEST:
Kecia Harper-Ihem, Clerk of the Board	
V	
BY: DUMBANA	TITLE: Michael Farkas, Secretary
Deputy	
2 <b>- Puly</b>	Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of Contractors,
	License No.: <u>267073</u>
	Federal Employer Identification Number:
	reactar Employer Identification (varioer.
A COUNCEL	
	nt of Industrial Relations Registration Number:
YNTHIA M. GUNZEL / DATE	1000001051
BY Riverside	
"County"	"Corporation"
	(Seal)



# ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES

T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671 P.O. BOX 2229, CORONA, CA 92878-2229

CONTRACTORS LICENSE #267073 A,C12 DIR #1000001051

# **CORPORATE RESOLUTION**

Resolved, that this Corporation, All American Asphalt, on January 3, 2017 authorizes Edward J. Carlson to execute contracts and agreements on behalf of the Company in the capacity of Vice President.

Michael Farkas Secretary

# Performance Bond

Bond No. 7654740 Premium: \$2,329.00

Premium is for contract term and is subject to adjustment based on final contract price

**Executed in: 4 Counterparts** 

# Recitals:

All American Asphalt (Contractor) has entered into a Contract with COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
(County) for construction of public work known as <u>Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound</u>
Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No.
C4-0054 and C8-0049.

2. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland, a Maryland corporation (Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.

# Agreement:

We, Contractor as Principal and Surety as Surety, jointly and severally agree, state, and are bound unto County, as obligee, as follows:

- The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated contract price for the Project of \$589,540.00 (Five hundred eighty nine thousand, five hundred forty dollars and zero cents) and inures to the benefit of County.
- 2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and performed by it in strict conformance with the Contract Documents for this project, otherwise it remains in full force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are incorporated herein.
- 3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.
- 4. For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change, time extension, prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and requirements of the Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affect its obligations hereunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contract price cannot be increased by more than 10% without approval of Surety.

THIS BOND is executed as of October 11, 2017	
All American Asphalt	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
By Mond flank	By Robeaco Chano Batas
Edward S. Carlson, Vice President	
By	Type Name Rebecca Haas-Bates
Michael Farkas, Secretary	
	Its Attorney in Fact
<b>A</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	"Surety"
Title All American Asphalt	
"Contractor"	

(Corporate Seal)

(Corporate Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of Riverside	
On 10/18/2017 be	efore me,
personally appeared Edward J.	. Carlson and Michael Farkas
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
DONNA THORNE sign Commission # 2067768 of Notary Public - California Riverside County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf if which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of california that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
W	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Si Place Notary Seal Above	ignature Anna Thorne Signature of Notary Public
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document  Performa	ance Bond #7654740
	of Pages: One (1)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Fidelity	and Deposit Company of Maryland
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: Edward J. Carlson  Individual	Signer's Name: <u>Michael Farkas</u>
X Corporate Officer — Title(s): <u>Vice-President</u> □ Partner □ □ Limited □ General	X Corporate Officer — Title(s): <u>Secretary</u>
□ Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMB OF SIGNE	
□ Trustee Top of thumb	Attorney in ract
□ Other:	□ Other:
Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt	Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	)
County of Orange	)
On 10/11/2017 before me. A. M.	/ lacFarlane, Notary Public
Date Delore Hie, A. M.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Rebecca Haas-Bates	The state of the s
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
sopscribed to rue Mittill Histiatiett and acknow	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
passassassassassassassassassassassassass	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A. MACFARLANE Notary Public – California	
Orange County   Commission # 2188592	Signature // //
My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTION 44
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL  is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Performance Bond	
Number of Pages: One(1) Signer(s) Other The	an Named Above: All American Asphalt
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Rebecca Haas-Bates</u>	Observator Management of the Control
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Individual ☑ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	_ □ Other: Signer Is Representing:
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	
	-

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PRF7654740	
	Bond Number
County of Riverside	

Obligee

### **ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY** COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

-		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZU York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corpo Michael P. Bond, Vice President, in pursuance of autho set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certificand appoint Rebecca Haas-Bates agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and de	SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the oration of the State of Maryland (herein crity granted by Article V, Section 8, of the ed to be in full force and effect on the date	e State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY ollectively called the "Companies"), by By-Laws of said Companies, which are thereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, its true and lawful
and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or un as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAN	dertakings in pursuance of these presents, s had been duly executed and acknowledge office in New York, New York., the regul at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland.,	thall be as binding upon said Companies, d by the regularly elected officers of the arly elected officers of the COLONIAL and the regularly elected officers of the
The said Vice President does hereby certify that the the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLA	COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALT AND, this 11th day of October	Y AND SURETY COMPANY, and
	COLONIAL AMERICAN	N CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
Millo BJ  By: Michael P. Bond Vice President	FIDELITY ANI	D DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
Dawn & Brown		
By: Dawn E. Brown Secretary		
State of Maryland County of Baltimore		

day of October On this 11th , A.D. 2017 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Michael P. Bond, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019

Constance a. Dunn

#### EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this 11th day of October 2017







Michael C. Fay, Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 www.reportsfclaims@zurichna.com 800-626-4577

Bond No.: 7654740

Premium is included in the performance bond

Executed in: 4 Counterparts

Payment Bond (Public Works - Civil Code §9550 et seq.)

Signature of Notary Public	Notary Public (Seal)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
the entity upon behalf of which the person ac	
	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
	known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
On before me, **	Please See Attached** personally appeared,
COUNTY OF	55. SURET I S ACKINO W LEDGEMENT
STATE OF	ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
(Corporate Seal)	(Corporate Seal)
	60
Its Attorney In Fact	(If corporation, affix seal)
By Rebecca Haas-Bates	Title Edward J. Carbon, Vice President
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland Surety	By Mary Mr.
	By_ Mand/fix
	Original Contractor – Principal
Dated: October 11, 2017	All American Asphalt Original Contractor – Principal
this Bond are as is set forth in 9554, 9558, 95	section of the country of the country consents to requirements, amount of compensation, or prepayment under
	in 9554 of the Civil Code and requirements and conditions of
Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs A	rea, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049.
generally consisting Gilman Springs Road as	ercent (100%) of said sum. Said contract is for public work and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting and
hundred eighty nine thousand, five hundr	red forty dollars and zero cents), the total amount payable.
executed between Principal and COUNTY O.	FRIVERSIDE a public entity, as Owner, for \$589,540.00 (Five
California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued	, a corporation, authorized to issue Surety Bonds in d in conjunction with that certain public works contract to be

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

CIVIL CODE §

1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California			
County of Riverside			
		onno Thomas Notony Dr	uhlio
On 10/18/2017  Date	before me,D	onna Thorne, Notary Pu Here Insert name and Title o	
personally appeared	Edward J. Carlson		
DONNA THORNE Commission # 2067768 Notary Public - California	person(s) v and acknow his/ <del>her/thei</del> signature(s	whose name(s) is/ <del>are</del> subso wledged to me that he/s <del>he/th</del> r authorized capacity( <del>ies</del> )	, and that by his/ <del>her/their</del> on(s), or the entity upon behalf
Riverside County My Comm. Expires Jun 7, 2018		der PENALTY OF PERJURY hat the forgoing paragraph is	under the laws of the State of true and correct.
	WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature	Amna 2118 Signature of Nota	Iry Public
Though the information belo and could preven  Description of Attached Docum	t fraudulent removal and i	it may prove valuable to person eattachment of this form to anot	relying on the document her document.
Title or Type of Document:	Payment Bond #	7654740	
Date: <u>10/11/2017</u>	Number of Pages	One (1)	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo	ve: Fidelity and De	oosit Company of Marylan	d
Signer's Name: <u>Edward J. Carlso</u> □ Individual	n	- 0	
X Corporate Officer — Title(s): Vie	ce-President	□ Individual	#lo/o\;
□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General	DICHT THE IMPOUNT	□ Corporate Officer — Ti □ Partner □ □ Limited □	* The state of the
□ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	□ Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Trustee	Top of thumb here	□ Trustee	Top of thumb here
□ Other:		□ Other:	
Signer is Representing: All American Asphalt		Signer is Representing:	
	d		

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this cert document to which this certificate is attached, and no	ificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	)
County of Orange	)
On 10/11/2017 before me. A. N	MacFarlane, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Rebecca Haas-Bates	Tiolo moore name and This of the Onicer
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
A. MACFARLANE Notary Public – California Orange County Commission # 2188592 My Comm. Expires Mar 27, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing th	PTIONAL  is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Payment Bond N  Number of Pages: One(1) Signer(s) Other Tr	To. 7654740 Document Date: 10/11/2017
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>Rebecca Haas-Bates</u> ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:   Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☑ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

#### **EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES**

"Article V, Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this 11th day of October . 2017 .







Michael C. Fay, Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056
www.reportsfclaims@zurichna.com
800-626-4577

	Bond Number
County of Riverside	4
***	Obligee

# ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by
Michael P. Bond, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are
set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Rebecca Haas-Bates
and appoint Rebecca Haas-Bates, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds
and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies,
as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL
AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.
The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.
and by have or outer companies, and to now in rotoc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of October , A.D. 2017
ATTEST: ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
11 10 0 1
MILO BY
SI IS SEALTH

By: Michael P. Bond Vice President

Dawn & Brown

By: Dawn E. Brown

Secretary

.

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 11th day of October A.D. 2017 before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Michael P. Bond, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2019



Company Profile

\_

Company Search

Company Search Results

Results

Company Information

Old Company Names

Agent for Service

Reference

Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers'

Compensation Complaint and

Request for Action/Appeals Contact Information

Financial Statements

PDF's

Annual Statements
Quarterly
Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer COMPANY PROFILE

Company Information

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

1299 ZURICH WAY SCHAUMBURG, IL 60196 800-382-2150

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

**Agent For Service** 

KARISSA LOWRY

2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE

SUITE 150N

SACRAMENTO

CA 95833

**Reference Information** 

NAIC #:	39306
California Company ID #:	2479-4
Date Authorized in California:	01/01/1982
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	MARYLAND

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

0212

ZURICH INS GRP

**Lines Of Business** 

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

**AIRCRAFT** 

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

CREDIT

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/11/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). 1-925-244-7700 PRODUCER CA LIC 0B29370 Certificates Department FAX (A/C, No): (925) 901-0671 Edgewood Partners Insurance Centers (EPIC) PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): E-MAIL (925) 244-7700 [Inland Empire - Branch ID 14542] RPICcerts@epicbrokers.com ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5003 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: ARCH SPECIALTY INS CO 21199 San Ramon, CA 94583 INSURER B : ZURICH AMER INS CO 16535 INSURED INSURER C: AMERICAN GUAR & LIAB INS All American Asphalt 26247 INSURER D : P.O. Box 2229 INSURER E INSURER F Corona, CA 92878-2229 **REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 51120373 COVERAGES** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFF POLICY EXP ADDL SUBR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER \$ 1,000,000 DPC100585601 08/01/17 08/01/18 EACH OCCURRENCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR Х Х MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: s 2,000,000 POLICY X PRO-PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 08/01/17 | 08/01/18 \$ 2,000,000 BAP557108805 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 5 RODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS Χ Х s ALL OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS \$ 10,000,000 08/01/17 | 08/01/18 EACH OCCURRENCE UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR SXS019797001 c \$ 10,000,000 Х AGGREGATE **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE Following-Form DED X RETENTIONS 10,000 X PER STATUTE WORKERS COMPENSATION 08/01/17 08/01/18 WC593205704 AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY \$ 1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N NIA EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 (Mandatory in NH)

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ 1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Gilman Springs Road and SE-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049 Certificate Holder is Additional Insured if Required by Written Contract Excluding Workers Compensation [2] CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. County of Riverside Transportation and Land Management Agency 3225 14th Street, 2nd Floor AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Riverside, CA 92502 USA

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



# **MEMO**

То:	Whom it may concern		
From:	Edgewood Partners Insurance Centers (EPIC)		
Named Insured: All American Asphalt, etal			
Policy Number(s): DPC100585601; BAP557108805; WC593205704; SXS019797001		······································	
RE:	Notice of Cancellation		

Should the above described policy be cancelled before the expiration date thereof, we will mail 30 days written notice to the Certificate Holder; except, 10 days notice for non-payment of premium.

Sincerely,

Kathy Lopez

**Account Manager** 

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SELF-INSURED RETENTION COVERAGE FORM

SECTION II - WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured those persons or organizations who are required under a written contract with you to be named as an additional insured, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage", or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of your subcontractors:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations or "your work", including "your work" that has been completed; or
- B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

As used in this endorsement, the words "you" and "your" refer to the Named insured.

All other terms and conditions of this Policy remain unchanged

#### Schedule

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

#### **Project**

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

#### Endorsement Number:

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein.

(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Policy Number DPC100585601

Named Insured: All American Asphalt et al

Endorsement Effective Date: August 1, 2017

4958

00 CGL0006 00 05 07

Page 1 of 1

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. OTHER INSURANCE - BROAD FORM, CGL POLICY ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

Under SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, the following paragraph is added to Condition 4. Other Insurance:

Where the Named insured is required by a written contract to provide insurance that is primary and non-contributory, and the written contract so requiring is executed by the Named Insured before any "occurrence" or offense, this insurance will be primary, but only if and to the extent required by that written contract

All other terms and conditions of this Policy remain unchanged

#### Schedule

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

#### **Project**

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

#### Endorsement Number

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein.

(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the colicy.)

Policy Number: DPC100585601

Named Insured: All American Asphalt et al

Endorsement Effective Date August 1, 2017

Khaz

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SELF-INSURED RETENTION COVERAGE FORM

#### SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization: Where required by written contract.

Under SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, Condition B. Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us is amended by the addition of the following provision:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the SCHEDULE above because of payments we make for injury or damage arising out of your operations or "your work" done under a written contract with that person or organization.

All other terms and conditions of this Policy remain unchanged.

#### Schedule

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

#### **Project**

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project. Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

Endorsement Number:

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein.

(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.) DPC100585601

Policy Number:

Named Insured: All American Asphalt et al

Endorsement Effective Date: August 1, 2017

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

## **DESIGNATED INSURED**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" under the Who is An insured Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not after coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Endorsement Effective: 8/1/17	Countersigned By:
Named Insured: All American Asphalt	•
	(Authorized Representative)

#### SCHEDULE

#### Name of Person(s) or Organization(s):

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION TO WHOM OR WHICH YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS OR ADDITIONAL INSURED STATUS ON A PRIMARY, NON-CONTRIBUTORY BASIS, IN A WRITTEN CONTRACT OR WRITTEN AGREEMENT EXECUTED PRIOR TO LOSS, EXCEPT WHERE SUCH CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT IS PROHIBITED BY LAW.

#### Schedule

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

#### **Project**

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who is An Insured Provision contained in Section II of the Coverage Form.

CA 20 48 02 99

Copyright, insurance Services Office, Inc., 1998

Page 1 of 1

□ <sub>4958</sub>

## THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

**BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM** BUSINESS AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured:

All American Asphalt

Endorsement Effective Date: 8/1/17

#### SCHEDULE

#### Name(s) Of Person(s) Or Organization(s):

ALL PERSONS AND/OR ORGANIZATIONS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT WITH THE INSURED, EXECUTED PRIOR TO THE ACCIDENT OR LOSS, THAT WAIVER OF SUBROGATION BE PROVIDED UNDER THIS POLICY

information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us Condition does not apply to the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only to the extent that subrogation is waived prior to the "accident" or the "loss" under a contract with that person or organization. Schedule

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

#### **Project**

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project. Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

4958

CA 04 44 03 10

© Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2009

## WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT— CALIFORNIA

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

You must maintain payroll records accurately segregating the remuneration of your employees while engaged in the work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be 0.00 % of the California workers' compensation premium otherwise due on such remuneration.

Schedule

Person or Organization
ALL PERSONS AND/OR
ORGANIZATIONS THAT
ARE REQUIRED BY
WRITTEN CONTRACT OR
AGREEMENT WITH THE
INSURED, EXECUTED
PRIOR TO THE
ACCIDENT OR LOSS,
THAT WAIVER OF
SUBROGATION BE
PROVIDED UNDER THIS
POLICY FOR WORK
PERFORMED BY YOU FOR
THAT PERSON AND/OR
ORGANIZATION

Job Description
ALL CA OPERATION

The County of Riverside, its directors, officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives, State of California, Department of Transportation, its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents and representatives

Gilman Springs Road and SH-79 Northbound Ramps Traffic Signal and Lighting Resurfacing Project, Gilman Hot Springs Area, Project No. C4-0054 and C8-0049

All American Asphalt Policy #WC593205704 8/1/17

Zurich American Ins. Co.

WC 252 (4-84) WC 04 03 06 (Ed. 4-84) 4958

Page 1 of 1

# **Z**URICH

# **Straight Excess Liability Policy**

There are provisions in this policy that restrict coverage. Read the entire policy carefully to determine rights, duties and what is and is not covered.

Throughout this policy, the words "you" and "your" refer to the Named Insured shown in the Declarations, and any other person or organization qualifying as such in **underlying insurance**. The words "we", "us" and "our" refer to the company providing this insurance.

The word "insured(s)" means any person or organization qualifying as such in **underlying insurance** but only to the extent and within the scope for which such "insured(s)" qualify for coverage in **underlying insurance**.

Words and phrases that are printed in bold-face type are defined in this policy. These definitions are found in **SECTION VI. DEFINITIONS** of this policy or in the specific policy provision where they appear.

In consideration of the payment of the premium and in reliance upon the statements in the Declarations and in accordance with the provisions of this policy, we agree with you to provide coverage as follows:

#### **Insuring Agreements**

#### **SECTION I. COVERAGE**

- A. We will pay on behalf of the insured those damages covered by this insurance in excess of the total Applicable Limits of **underlying insurance**. This policy includes:
  - 1. The terms and conditions of underlying insurance to the extent such terms and conditions are not inconsistent or do not conflict with the terms and conditions referred to in Paragraph 2. below; and
  - 2. The terms and conditions that apply to this policy.
- **B.** Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in Paragraph **A.** above, if **underlying insurance** does not apply to damages for reasons other than exhaustion of total applicable limits of insurance by payment of **loss**, then this policy does not apply to such damages.
- C. The amount we will pay under this policy is limited as described in SECTION II. LIMITS OF INSURANCE.
- D. We have no obligation under this policy with respect to any settlement made without our consent.
- E. The insurance afforded under this policy applies to bodily injury or property damage only if prior to the Policy Period, neither you nor any authorized person knew that the bodily injury or property damage had occurred, in whole or in part. If you or any authorized person knew, prior to the Policy Period, that the bodily injury or property damage occurred, then any continuation, change or resumption of such bodily injury or property damage during or after the Policy Period will be deemed to have been known prior to the Policy Period.

Bodily injury or property damage which occurs during the Policy Period and was not, prior to the Policy Period, known to have occurred by you or any **authorized person** includes any continuation, change or resumption of that bodily injury or property damage after the Policy Period; and

Bodlly Injury or property damage will be deemed to have been known to have occurred at the earliest time when you or any authorized person:

- 1. Reports all or any part of, the bodily injury or property damage to us or any other insurer;
- 2. Receives a written or verbal demand or claim for damages because of the bodily injury or property damage; or
- 3. Becomes aware by any other means that bodily injury or property damage has occurred or has begun to occur.

Khapy



# **Schedule of Underlying Insurance**

	T	,					
Policy No.	Eff. Date of Pol.	Exp. Date of Pol.	Eff. Date of End.	Producer	Add'l Prem.	Return Prem.	
SXS 0197970-01	08/01/2017	08/01/2018	08/01/2017	69224000			

## Named Insured and Mailing Address:

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O. BOX 2229 CORONA, CA 92878

#### Producer:

WHOLESALE TRADING INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC 135 MAIN ST STE 1875 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105-1850

	Company, Policy No. and Term		Coverage	Applicable	Applicable Limits	
Α.	Company:	Arch Specialty Insurance Company	Commercial General Liability	\$1,000,000	Premises - Each Occurrence	
	Policy No:	DPC1005856-00	Main GL	\$1,000,000	Products / Completed Ops - Each Occurrence	
	Term:	08/01/2017 to 08/01/2018		\$2,000,000	Products / Completed Operations Aggregate	
				\$2,000,000	General Aggregate	
					Per Project	
					Term Aggregate	
					Unlimited	
				\$1,000,000	Personal Injury/ Advertising Injury	
			Including Employee Benefits	\$1,000,000	Employee Benefits - Each Claim	
				\$2,000,000	Employee Benefits General Aggregate	
	Company, P	olicy No. and Term	Coverage	Applicable	Limits	
В.	Company:	Zurich American Insurance Company	Commercial Auto Liability	\$2,000,000	Combined Single Limit	
	Policy No:	BAP 5571088-05			-	
	Term:	08/01/2017 to 08/01/2018				
	Company, Policy No. and Term		Coverage	Applicable	1 imite	

U-SXS-101-A CW (09/11)

C. Company: Zurich American Insurance Company

Employers Liability

Policy No: WC 5932057-04

Ferm: 08/01/2017 to 08/01/2018

Employers Liability

\$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

Bodily Injury By Disease - Each Employee

\$1,000,000

\$1,000,000

Bodily Injury By Disease - Policy Limit



# **Extended Schedule of Underlying Insurance**

Policy No. Eff. Date of Pol.		Exp. Date of Pol.	Eff. Date of End.	Producer	Add'i Prem.	Return Prem.
SXS 0197970-01	08/01/2017	08/01/2018	08/01/2017	69224000		

#### Named Insured and Mailing Address:

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P.O. BOX 2229 CORONA, CA 92878

#### Producer:

WHOLESALE TRADING INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC 135 MAIN ST STE 1875 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105-1850

Company, Policy No. and Term		Coverage	Applicable	Limits
Company	y: Arch Specialty Ins Co	Commercial General Liability	\$2,000,000	Premises - Each Occurrence
Policy No	o: DPC1005857-00	CalTrans GL	\$2,000,000	Products / Completed Ops - Each Occurrence
Term:	08/01/2017 to 08/01/2018		\$4,000,000	Products / Completed Operations Aggregate
			\$4,000,000	General Aggregate
			\$2,000,000	Personal Injury/ Advertising Injury



Insurance Protection for All Californians

# List of Approved Surplus Line Insurers (LASLI)

Please use the "Find" option in the "Edit" menu of your browser to search for a particular company. List is current as of: July 14, 2017

### $A \mid B - D \mid E - G \mid H - L \mid M - P \mid Q - Z$

# Α

Insurer	Date Approved
Acceptance Casualty Insurance Company (Nebraska)	10/23/2007
Admiral Insurance Company (Delaware)	06/30/1995
Adriatic Insurance Company (North Dakota)	06/30/1995
AIG Specialty Insurance Company (Illinois) (Name changed from Chartis Specialty Insurance Company effective 10/01/2013)	06/30/1995
AIX Specialty Insurance Company (Delaware)	06/05/2009
Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty SE (Germany) (Name Changed from Allianz Global Corporate Specialty AG effective 11/13/2013)	06/16/2004
Allied World National Assurance Company (New Hampshire) (Name changed from Newmarket Underwriters Insurance Company effective 10/03/2007)	12/18/1997
Allied World Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Arkansas) (Name changed from Darwin Select Insurance Company effective 06/03/2014) (Name changed from ULICO Indemnity Company Effective 05/13/2010)	12/22/1995
American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company (Delaware)	09/01/1995
American Western Home Insurance Company (Oklahoma)	09/01/1995
Arch Insurance Company (Europe) Limited (U.K.)	10/19/2009
Arch Specialty Insurance Company (Missouri) (Name changed from Rock River Insurance Company effective 08/01/2002) (Domicile changed from Nebraska to Missouri effective 09/30/2014)	09/01/1995
Aspen Insurance UK Limited (U.K.)	12/29/2004
Aspen Specialty Insurance Company (North Dakota) (Name changed from Dakota Specialty Insurance Company, effective 10/22/2003)	03/03/1998
Associated Industries Insurance Company, Inc. (Florida)	01/11/2012
Atain Specialty Insurance Company (Michigan) (Name changed from USF Insurance Company effective 08/25/2011) (Domicile changed from Pennsylvania to Michigan effective 12/31/2007)	09/01/1995



Company Profile

Company Search

ch Company Information

**COMPANY PROFILE** 

Company Search

Results

Company Information Old Company Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers'
Compensation
Complaint and
Request for
Action/Appeals
Contact Information

Financial Statements PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

1299 ZURICH WAY SCHAUMBURG, IL 60196 800-936-5873

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

**Agent For Service** 

KARISSA LOWRY

2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 150N

SUITE 150N SACRAMENTO

CA 95833

#### **Reference Information**

NAIC #:	16535
California Company ID #:	4581-5
Date Authorized in California:	01/01/1999
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	NEW YORK

back to top

NAIC Group List

NAIC Group #:

0212 ZURICH INS GRP

#### **Lines Of Business**

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION



Company Profile

Company Search

Company Search

Results

Company Information

Old Company

Names

Agent for Service

Reference Information

NAIC Group List

Lines of Business

Workers' Compensation Complaint and Request for Action/Appeals

Contact Information Financial Statements PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly Statements

Company Complaint

Company Performance & Comparison Data

Company Enforcement Action

Composite Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company Representative In Your Area

View Financial Disclaimer COMPANY PROFILE

**Company Information** 

AMERICAN GUARANTEE AND LIABILITY INSURANCE COMPANY

1299 ZURICH WAY SCHAUMBURG, IL 60196 800-382-2150

**Old Company Names** 

**Effective Date** 

**Agent For Service** 

KARISSA LOWRY

2710 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE

SUITE 150N

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

Reference Information

NAIC #:	26247
California Company ID #:	1237-7
Date Authorized in California:	12/20/1939
License Status:	UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type:	Property & Casualty
State of Domicile:	NEW YORK

back to top

**NAIC Group List** 

NAIC Group #:

0212 ZURICH INS GRP

Lines Of Business

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

**BOILER AND MACHINERY** 

BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

**SPRINKLER** 

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top